senior secondary school students’ performance in Mathematics. Correlational 

research design was adopted. The population of the study comprises the senior 

secondary school students (SSS II) of Katsina metropolis. The population consists 

in this study was one thousand, eight hundred and sixty-two (1,862) and the sample 

size drawn from the total population which was two hundred (200). Data were 

collected using Emotional Intelligence Questionnaire (EIQ), Students Attitude 

Questionnaire (SAQ), and Mathematics Performance Test (MPT) with reliability